



116948

LEGISLATIVE ACTION

Senate

.  
.  
.  
.  
.  
.

House

---

The Committee on Community Affairs (Hooper) recommended the following:

**Senate Amendment (with directory and title amendments)**

Delete lines 490 - 505

and insert:

Section 8. This act shall take effect October 1, 2020.

===== D I R E C T O R Y C L A U S E A M E N D M E N T =====

And the directory clause is amended as follows:

Delete lines 314 - 315

and insert:



116948

Section 7. Subsection (2) of section 715.07, Florida  
Statutes, is amended to read:

===== T I T L E   A M E N D M E N T =====

And the title is amended as follows:

Delete lines 67 - 73

and insert:

providing applicability; providing an effective date.